The O\LN RlO

MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL > G
of the x "\-’n
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE S G =
County of Essex Q, Iy

State of New Jersey Op )?»"

Monday, Auqust 12, 2013.

RESOLUTION NO. 96-13

Offered By Councilperson PATRICK
Seconded By Councilperson

WHEREAS, The Borough Of Glen Ridge sought various improvements to the
sanitary sewer system; and,

WHEREAS, Funding in the amount of $74,966.00 remains available for this
project; and

WHEREAS, Allstate Power Vac submitted the lowest responsible bid; and,
WHEREAS, additional cleaning and CCTV services are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for
this contract from an Infrastructure Trust Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that change orders in the amount of
$ 56,439.00 is hereby approved; and, this change order will bring
the total project cost to $ 275,474.01.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be advertised in the
Glen Ridge Paper and the Administrator and Deputy Administrator
are hereby authorized to sign the documents necessary to
effectuate change orders.



